

\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019
MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAILPetitioner
Through: Mohd. Faraz, Advocate
versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP with SI
Mukesh Tomar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER
% **23.09.2019**

CRL.M.A. 36507/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

Admit.

List for final hearing on 19th December, 2019.

Trial court record be requisitioned.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1670/2019-Suspension of sentence

Keeping in view the fact that the sentence awarded for one year by the Trial Court. I hereby, suspend the sentence. Consequently, the applicant shall be released on bail, till the disposal of the petition, on the same terms and conditions as imposed by the Trial Court.

The application is allowed accordingly.

Re-notify for final hearing on 19th December, 2019.

Dasti.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/v