

\$~46 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL Petitioner

Through Adv. (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE Respondent

Through Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.
SI Rakesh Yadav SI Ankush Tomer
PS Darya Ganj.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019 & CrI.M.A. 38539/2019

MOHD. NAJIB Petitioner

Through Mr.Faisal Aziz, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.
SI Rakesh Yadav SI Ankush Tomer
PS Darya Ganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **19.12.2019**

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 23.03.2020.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019/ab