



\$~99

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Izhar Ahmed, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

25.04.2022

List on 12.01.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 25, 2022

VLD