



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel through VC.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI Mahavir, PS Daryaganj.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019 & CRL.M.A. 38539/2019 (For calling lower court record)

MOHD. NAJIB

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.A. Inayati & Mr. Khalid Ali, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI Mahavir, PS Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.01.2023

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, re-notify on 15.03.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2023/bsr