



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019**

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Warisha Farasat and
Ms.Mreganka Kukreja, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
SI Satender, P.S. Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

1. None for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 24th July, 2023.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 15, 2023

At this stage, Ms. Warisha Farasat, Advocate entered her appearance on behalf of the petitioner and apprised of the above order.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 15, 2023

N