



\$~55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for State.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

MOHD. NAJIB

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Santosh, Mr. Sudesh and Mr.
Noorulislam, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

It is already on 05:10 p.m.

No time left.

List on 01.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 19, 2024/dss