



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State with
SI Nishant, PS - Daryaganj.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

MOHD. NAJIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Noorulislam, Ms. Santosh and Mr.
Swadesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State with
SI Nishant, PS - Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner in CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019.
2. Counsel does appear on behalf of the petitioner in CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019.
3. These revision petitions have been filed challenging the judgment dated 20.07.2019 passed by the learned ASJ (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi



confirming judgment of conviction dated 07.09.2018 and order on sentence dated 07.02.2019 arising out of FIR 122/2013, PS Darya Ganj registered under Sections 354/354-B/34 IPC. The sentence was awarded for one year and Rs. 500 as fine.

4. The sentence was suspended by this Court *vide* order dated 23.09.2019.

5. In 2019, Mohd. Faraz, Advocate had appeared on behalf of the petitioner Mohd. Asaad. Court notice be issued to the said counsel to seek instructions and appear on the next date of hearing.

6. Accordingly, re-notify on 14.11.2024 awaiting counsel for petitioner, Mohd. Asaad.

7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

kd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any