



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State with
SI Priyanka, PS: Darya Ganj.
Intkhab Alam, Advocate for Mohd.
Farz.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

MOHD. NAJIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Santosh and Mr. Noorulislam,
Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State with
SI Priyanka, PS: Darya Ganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

1. Counsel Mr. Intkhab Alam, appears and states that they have no instructions from the petitioner, Mohd. Asaad.
2. They had only instructions for seeking suspension of sentence.
3. Accordingly, issue Court notice to Mohd. Asaad, to be served through



the IO for the next date of hearing.

4. Counsel for petitioner Mod. Najib is present in court.
5. List on 25th March, 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)