



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAIL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Amrita, PS-Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

nk