



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019

MOHD. ASAAD @ SHUMAILPetitioner

Through: None
versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP
SI- Shakti, PS: Darya Ganj

35

CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

MOHD. NAJIBPetitioner

Through: None
versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP
SI- Shakti, PS: Darya Ganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

Since there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners, and it is already 04:05 P.M., in the interest of justice, re-notify on 23.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/Ab